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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

SPORTS DAY will be taking place on Tuesday 18th June at the Village playing field 1-3 pm.  We would
like the children to wear a shirt in the colour of their House team:

Red - Long Earred Owls 
Blue - Barn Owls 

Green - Tawny Owls 
Yellow/Orange - Little owls 

If you don’t have the correct colour, a PE shirt can be worn

 Class photos/Y6 leaver photo proofs will be making their way home this week - please check book bags.    
Please note the deadline for orders is Friday 24th June and orders can be made on-line.  The weather

hasn’t been the best of late, so please remember to send children into school with coats! 



Hedgehogs update
Year 1's were lucky enough this week to go to

Bishop Sutton football club to play other
schools in our trust at tag tails - unfortunately
we only had 4 matches before it rained quite

heavily. However we won our matches and also
got to spend some time with the Ubley year 1's

too. 

This term in Hedgehogs our theme is pirates and
Mermaids! We have set the role play area up as
a pirate ship and beach and the children have

enjoyed stealing treasure, dressing up as pirates
and searching for gems in the sand! Hopefully at
the end of the term we will have a pirate day to
celebrate this term. If you have a treasure chest

that we could use for this day or anything
majorly piratey (an anchor, real treasure, a

parrot etc!) , please do let Mrs Haskins know!

A few images
from the Hunky

Punks Exhibition
in case you

weren’t able to
see them at the

Church



Stitch in Time 
A group of 8 children from Squirrels Class enjoyed the
afternoon working in the Church printing with leaves,
herbs and grasses to create part of a banner that will

be displayed for all to see in the Church.  This is part of
Project Newton, a local historical project. All Squirrels
will have a chance to take part in the project over the

next few weeks.



ESSENTIAL DATES
Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall

Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser - 10-11.30 am EH Pavillion

Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm
Tuesday 18th June - Sports Day - 1pm - Village Playing Field

Wednesday 19th June - Mobile Library KS1
Friday 21st June - PTA Mufty Day

Friday 21st June - PTA Cookery - Otters

Monday 24th June - deadline for ordering class photos/Y6 leaver photos
Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential

Friday 28th June - PTA Cookery - Squirrels

Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School
Wednesday 3rd July - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 3rd July - Bristol Museum - Y3/4
Friday 5th July - Bristol Museum - Y5/6

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm

Wednesday 17th July - Mobile Library KS1

Monday 22nd July - Mrs Cathy Brown’s retirement service - 11am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term


